
Juan Fregoso <juan.fregoso@lacity.org>

Thursday Work Sites
1 message

Sylvan De la Cruz <sylvan.delacruz@lacity.org> Wed, Jan 13, 2016 at 4:12 PM
To: Adrian Olivares <aolivares@lacorps.org>

Cc: Aram Taslagyan <aram.taslagyan@lacity.org>, Juan Fregoso <juan.fregoso@lacity.org>, Pablo Cardoso

<pcardoso@lacorps.org>, Yasmin Mero-Corona <ymcorona@lacorps.org>, Daniel Halden
< Daniel. Halden@lacity.org>

Thursday: Field Deputy Juan Fregoso: Rampart Village

1. Return to Juanita Ave to remove filled bags and debris in the street.

Also, down the street at the comer of Juanita ave and Oakwood Ave there are additional trash bags to be
removed.

You may have to bags up some loose debris.

2. Thursday: Field Deputy Aram Taslagyan: East Hollywood.

Willow Brook Ave: north side of the street near the wall of the Bureau of Street Lighting facility. Please remove
shipping cart, rolled up carpet/mattress, and couch.
Also, at north west comer of Willow Brook Ave and Virgil Ave there are some trash bags that should be
removed.

Thursday: Field Deputy Dan Halden: Hollywood

3. 1333 N. Bronson Ave: Remove palm fronds, Christmas trees and litter from the sidewalk at this location.
Also, Please remove Christmas trees and palm fronds, litter and debris on N. Bronson ave (same side of street)
from 1333 to Fountain Ave.

Let me know if any issues arise.

Thank you!

Sylvan De La Cruz
Community Organizer
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